505465403 05/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5512206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAE HEE KIM	04/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BULLSONE CO., LTD
Street Address:	6F, KAIT TOWER, 306, TEHERAN-RO
Internal Address:	GANGNAM-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	06210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29690438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)212-2056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-328-3600

Email: khorton@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: KENNETH E. HORTON KIRTON MCCONKIE

Address Line 1: 36 S. STATE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: SALTLAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FDS20190128US/26121.08	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH E. HORTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth E. Horton/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2019	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

source=FDS-2019-0128-US_26121_08_Declaration_and_Assignment_08_May_2019#page1.tif source=FDS-2019-0128-US_26121_08_Declaration_and_Assignment_08_May_2019#page2.tif source=FDS-2019-0128-US_26121_08_Declaration_and_Assignment_08_May_2019#page3.tif

PATENT 505465403 REEL: 049113 FRAME: 0025

COMBINED DECLARATION AND GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT FOR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

CUSHION FOR PELVIS CORRECTION

\boxtimes	the specific	cation of which is	attac	ched hereto OR		
	United States application or PCT international application number			er as		
	(I hereby au	on [date] (if applic thorize and request oplication number ar	able) the C). ompany or its deleg		agents to insert
The above-i	dentified app	lication was made	e or a	authorized to be n	nade by me.	
I believe that the applicat		iginal inventor or	an o	riginal joint inven	tor of a claime	ed invention in
		at any willful false fine or imprisonm				
		erstand the conte			ified applicatio	n, including
application material info	as defined in irmation whic	o disclose inform 37 CFR § 1.56 h became avallat continuation-in-pa	3, inc	cluding, for contine tween the filing	nuation-in-part	applications,
Information .	Agreement o	obligation(s) ur r (as applicable) a greement and/or f	arisir	ng out of other ag	reements (su	ch as, but not
Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence Town	Residence State	Residence Country
Dae Hee		Kim	of	Seoul		Korea

hereby sell and assign to:

v9.18.12

1

Name of Company: BUL	LSONE CO., LTD		
Entity Type (optional):			
Address: 6F, KAIT Towe	r, 306, Teheran-ro, 0	Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06210,	Republic of Korea

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns my entire rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by me described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
			anno.	

(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including. but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor/assignor potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

v9.18.12

2

Docket No. FDS-2019-0128US/26121.08

INVENTOR	
Signature:	Date::April 26, 2019
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	······································
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	

v9.18.12

3